financial institutions.

Sensitivity
Sensitivity to interest rate movements is shown for variable financial assets and liabilities
based on the carrying amount at reporting date.

The Council does not account for any fixed-rate financial assets or financial liabilities at Fair
Value through Profit or Loss, therefore a change in interest rates at the reporting date would
not affect profit or loss.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis
The following interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on a report similar to that which
would be provided to management as to what effect a reasonably possible change in
interest rates (assumed to be 1%) would have on the profit and equity, based on the
carrying values at the end of the reporting period.  The calculations assume that the change
in interest rates would be held constant over the period.

Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2020 Page 46

CHARTERS TOWERS REGIONAL COUNCIL
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended 30 June 2020

27. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS Cont’d

iii. Market Risk Cont’d

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

Profit Equity

Carrying Value
1%

Increase
1%

Decrease
1%

Increase
1%

Decrease
2020

Financial Assets  53,337,145 533,371 (533,371) 533,371 (533,371)

Net  53,337,145 533,371 (533,371) 533,371 (533,371)

2019

Financial Assets  36,928,179 369,282 (369,282) 369,282   (369,282)

Net   36,928,179 369,282 (369,282) 369,282 (369,282)

In relation to the QTC loan held by Council, the following has been applied:

QTC Fixed Rate Loan – financial instruments with fixed interest rates which are carried at
amortised cost are not subject to interest rate sensitivity.

Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2020 Page 47

CHARTERS TOWERS REGIONAL COUNCIL
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended 30 June 2020

28. TRANSACTIONS WITH RELATED PARTIES

(a) Transactions with Key Management Personnel (KMP)

KMP include the Mayor, Councillors, council’s Chief Executive Officer and Senior Executive
Officers. The compensation paid to KMP comprises: